The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

File #:	BILL NO. 17- 194	Name:				
Туре:	Ordinance - Committee	Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	8/1/2017	In control:	City Council - Regular Session			
On agenda:	8/24/2017	Final action:				
Title:	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SOLE SOURCE AGREEMENT WITH URETEK, USA, INC. FOR PROVIDING SOIL STABILIZATION AND PAVEMENT LIFTING SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$129,600, AND APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2018, AS ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 8162, BY REVISING THE AUTHORIZED BUDGET EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI WITH FUNDS TO BE BUDGETED FOR AND PAYMENT TO BE ISSUED IN FY2018 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SALES TAX AND TRANSPORTATION SALES TAX. (PWC 8- 15-17) (NOTE: First reading - City Council - August 24, 2017.)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Ordinance, 2. Agreement, 3. Sole Source Justification					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
8/24/2017	1	City Council - Regular Session	advanced to second reading	Pass
8/15/2017	1	Public Works Committee	recommended for approval	Pass